*Roll Call Number Agenda Item Num
2453

WHEREAS, the Equipment Maintenance Center requested the Finance Department
Procurement Division to solicit bids for an annual contract with two (2) additional one year
renewal options to furnish transmission repair services for city-owned vehicles; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing
Invitation to Bid V08-049 to seven (7) potential bidders with three (3) bids received; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from Premier Auto Solutions,
DBA AAMCO Transmissions, 3416 SE 14 Street, Des Moines, 1A 50315; and

WHEREAS, funding is available from CMO011500, Fleet Service Parts, for an annual
estimated cost of $30,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Fleet Maintenance Manager
recommend approval of the low dollar compliant bid for transmission repair services;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby
accepts and approves the award to AAMCO Transmissions, and further authorizes the
Procurement Administrator to enter into an annual agreement renewable for two (2) additional
twelve (12) month periods.

Moved by to adopt
Approve as to form:
Ann DiDonato
Assistant City Attorney
COUNCIL ACTION | YEAS | NAYS | PASS | ABSENT CERTIFICATE
COWNIE
COLEMAN I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
HENSLEY certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
KIERNAN among other proceedings the above was adopted.
MAHAFFEY
MEYER IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
VLASSIS above written.
TOTAL
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED
Mayor City Clerk




Bidder
Address
City
Terms
FOB:
Delivery:

Ford Crown Victoria, 4R70W
Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange
Cost to R&R Remanufactured

Ford Crown Victoria, 4R75W
Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange
Cost to R&R Remanufactured

Ford Contour, CD4E
Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange
Cost to R&R Remanufactured

Ford Taurus, AX4S
Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange
Cost to R&R Remanufactured

Ford Taurus, AX4N
Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange
Cost to R&R Remanufactured

Ford Explorer, SRS5E
Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange
Cost to R&R Remanufactured

Ford Expiorer, 4R70W
Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange
Cost to R&R Remanufactured

Ford F-150 4X4, E40D
Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange
Cost to R&R Remanufactured

Ford F-150, 4X2, C6
Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange
Cost to R&R Remanufactured

Ford F-250 4X4, E40D
Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange
Cost to R&R Remanufactured

Ford F-250 4X2, C6
Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange
Cost to R&R Remanufactured

Ford F-350 4X4, 5R110
Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange
Cost to R&R Remanufactured

Ford F-350 4X2, 4R100
Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange
Cost to R&R Remanufactured

Chevrolet S-10 Blazer, 4L60E
Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange
Cost to R&R Remanufactured

Chevrolet 3500, 4L.80
Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange
Cost to R&R Remanufactured

Dodge 4X4, 46-RE
Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange
Cost to R&R Remanufactured

Dodge Stratus, 41-TE
Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange
Cost to R&R Remanufactured

CiTY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

Transmission Repair Services

Opened: 01/28/08

AAMCO Transmissions
302 Campus Drive
Huxley, IA 50124

Net 30

Ship Point

4 days

$1,000.00
$330.00

$1,000.00
$330.00

$1,550.00
$400.00

$1,150.00
$435.00

$1,150.00
$435,00

$1,250.00
$365.00

$1,050.00
$365.00

$1,250.00
$365.00

$375.00
$250.00

$1,250.00
$365.00

$375.00
$250.00

$1,550.00
$400.00

$1,300.00
$300.00

$1,050.00
$500.00

$1,300.00
$380.00

$1,150.00
$420.00

$1,150.00
$400.00

Equipment Maintenance Center

Opened by: mv

Chuck & Larry's Transmissions
1611 E. Madison
Des Moines, IA 50313

$1,450.00
$1,900.00

$1,495.00
$1,950.00

$1,650.00
$2,495.00

$1,500.00
$2,175.00

$1,650.00
$2,395.00

$1450.00-2WD/$1575.00-4WD
$2050.00-2WD/$2450.00-4WD

$1350.00-2WD/$1450.00-4WD
$1895.00-2WD/$2050.00-4WD

$1,585.00
$2,495.00

$850.00
$1,195.00

$1,695.00
$2,505.00

$850.00
$1,195.00

$2,195.00
$2,995.00

$1,895.00
$2,495.00

$1350.00-2WD/$1495.00-4WD
$2195.00-2WD/$2295.00-4WD

$1650.00-2WD/$1895.00-4WD
$2285.00-2WD/$2495.00-4WD

$1,850.00
$2,695.00

$1,495.00
$2,550.00

Bid No. V08-049

Req. #-

Cottman Transmission Center
6800 Hickman Rd.

Des Moines, |IA 50322

Net 30

3-5days

$1,976.00
$2,789.00

$2,176.00
$3,445.00

$2,322.00
$2,731.00

$1,999.00
$2,695.00

$1,969.00
$2,695.00

$2,149.00
$2,994.00

$2,078.00
$2,789.00

$2,098.00
$2,902.00

$1,255.00
$1,882.00

$2,008.00
$2,902.00

$1,255.00
$1,872.00

$2,242.00
$3,440.00

$2,145.00
$2,890.00

$2,025.00
$2,912.00

$2,005.00
$2,762.00

$1,889.00
$2,380.00

Ford F-350 4X2 4L60E (gas)
$1,825.00
$2,659.00

34

NO RESPONSE FROM:

All Drive Transmission
All Pro Service Center
Knudson Transmission
Mitchell Transmission Co.



