Roll Call Number	Agenda Item No
Pate February 11, 2008	
Procurement Division to so	uipment Maintenance Center requested the Finance Department licit bids for an annual contract with two (2) additional one year transmission repair services for city-owned vehicles; and
·	ocurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing to seven (7) potential bidders with three (3) bids received; and
WHEREAS, the low DBA AAMCO Transmission	w dollar compliant bid was received from Premier Auto Solutions, ons, 3416 SE 14 th Street, Des Moines, IA 50315; and
WHEREAS, fundin estimated cost of \$30,000.0	ng is available from CMO011500, Fleet Service Parts, for an annual 00; and
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ocurement Administrator and the Fleet Maintenance Manager low dollar compliant bid for transmission repair services;
accepts and approves the av	E BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby ward to AAMCO Transmissions, and further authorizes the to enter into an annual agreement renewable for two (2) additional
W .	Moved byto adopt
Approve as to form:	

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN				
HENSLEY				
KIERNAN				
MAHAFFEY				
MEYER				
VLASSIS				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED API			PPROVED	

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

	City Clerk
Mayor	City Cieri
yo.	•

CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

	Transmission Repair Services	Equipment Maintenance Center	Bid No. V08-049	
	Opened: 01/28/08	Opened by: mv	Req. # -	
Bidder Address City Terms FOB: Delivery:	AAMCO Transmissions 302 Campus Drive Huxley, IA 50124 Net 30 Ship Point 4 days	Chuck & Larry's Transmissions 1511 E. Madison Des Moines, IA 50313	Cottman Transmission Center 6800 Hickman Rd. Des Moines, IA 50322 Net 30 3 - 5 days	NO RESPONSE FROM: All Drive Transmission All Pro Service Center Knudson Transmission Mitchell Transmission Co.
Ford Crown Victoria, 4R70W Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange Cost to R&R Remanufactured	\$1,000.00 \$330.00	\$1,450.00 \$1,900.00	\$1,976.00 \$2,789.00	
Ford Crown Victoria, 4R75W Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange Cost to R&R Remanufactured	\$1,000.00 \$330.00	\$1,495.00 \$1,950.00	\$2,176.00 \$3,445.00	
Ford Contour, CD4E Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange Cost to R&R Remanufactured	\$1,550.00 \$400.00	\$1,650.00 \$2,495.00	\$2,322.00 \$2,731.00	
Ford Taurus, AX4S Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange Cost to R&R Remanufactured	\$1,150.00 \$435.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,175.00	\$1,999.00 \$2,695.00	
Ford Taurus, AX4N Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange Cost to R&R Remanufactured	\$1,150.00 \$435.00	\$1,650.00 \$2,395.00	\$1,969.00 \$2,695.00	
Ford Explorer, \$R55E Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange Cost to R&R Remanufactured	\$1,250.00 \$365.00	\$1450.00-2WD/\$1575.00-4WD \$2050.00-2WD/\$2450.00-4WD	\$2,149.00 \$2,994.00	
Ford Explorer, 4R70W Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange Cost to R&R Remanufactured	\$1,050.00 \$365.00	\$1350.00-2WD/\$1450.00-4WD \$1895.00-2WD/\$2050.00-4WD	\$2,078.00 \$2,789.00	
Ford F-150 4X4, E40D Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange Cost to R&R Remanufactured	\$1,250.00 \$365.00	\$1,585.00 \$2,495.00	\$2,098.00 \$2,902.00	
Ford F-150, 4X2, C6 Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange Cost to R&R Remanufactured	\$375.00 \$250.00	\$850.00 \$1,195.00	\$1,255.00 \$1,882.00	
Ford F-250 4X4, E40D Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange Cost to R&R Remanufactured	\$1,250.00 \$365.00	\$1,695.00 \$2,595.00	\$2,098.00 \$2,902.00	
Ford F-250 4X2, C6 Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange Cost to R&R Remanufactured	\$375.00 \$250.00	\$850.00 \$1,195.00	\$1,255.00 \$1,872.00	
Ford F-350 4X4, 5R110 Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange Cost to R&R Remanufactured	\$1,550.00 \$400.00	\$2,195.00 \$2,995.00	\$2,242.00 \$3,440.00	
Ford F-350 4X2, 4R100 Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange Cost to R&R Remanufactured	\$1,300.00 \$300.00	\$1,895.00 \$2,495.00	\$2,145.00 \$2,890.00	
Chevrolet S-10 Blazer, 4L60E Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange Cost to R&R Remanufactured	\$1,050.00 \$500.00	\$1350.00-2WD/\$1495.00-4WD \$2195.00-2WD/\$2295.00-4WD	\$2,025.00 \$2,912.00	
Chevrolet 3500, 4L80 Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange Cost to R&R Remanufactured	\$1,300.00 \$380.00	\$1650.00-2WD/\$1895.00-4WD \$2295.00-2WD/\$2495.00-4WD		
Dodge 4X4, 46-RE Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange Cost to R&R Remanufactured	\$1,150.00 \$420.00	\$1,850.00 \$2,695.00	\$2,005.00 \$2,762.00	
Dodge Stratus, 41-TE Cost to R&R & Rebuild/Exchange Cost to R&R Remanufactured	\$1,150.00 \$400.00	\$1,495.00 \$2,550.00	\$1,889.00 \$2,380.00	
			Ford F-350 4X2 4L60E (gas) \$1,825.00 \$2,659.00	